MAYOR Keith Pekau

VILLAGE CLERK John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 708.403.6100 OrlandPark.org



Kathleen M. Fenton James V. Dodge Daniel T. Calandriello William R. Healy Cynthia Nelson Katsenes Michael R. Milani

TRUSTEES

PROCLAMATION

MONARCH BUTTERFLY DAY 2021

WHEREAS, the monarch butterfly is an iconic North American species who from caterpillar to butterfly has captured the imagination of millions of Americans; and

WHEREAS, 25 years ago, more than one billion Eastern monarch butterflies migrated to Mexico, but by the winter of 2015, only 60 million made the trip; and

WHEREAS, cities, towns and counties have a critical role to play to help save the monarch butterfly, and the Village of Orland Park has played a leadership role by establishing two (2) Monarch Wayfinding Habitats at the Village Hall Green Roof and Stellwagen Farm Prairie; and

WHEREAS, every citizen of Orland Park can make a difference for the monarch by planting native milkweed and nectar plants to provide habitat for the monarch and pollinators in locations where people live, work, learn and play; and

WHEREAS, on behalf of the people of Orland Park who have already joined me in creating healthy habitat for these magnificent butterflies, I am honored for Orland Park to become an official Monarch Village USA; and I encourage other city officials across the nation to take a stand with me so that the monarch butterfly will once again flourish across the continent.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Keith Pekau, Mayor of the Village of Orland Park, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois, do hereby proclaim **April 30**th as **MONARCH BUTTERFLY DAY IN THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK,** and urge all citizens to support efforts to protect the monarch butterfly and promote their well-being for the benefit of present and future generations.

Dated this 19 day of April, 2021

Keith Pekau Mayor